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OUTSIDE GLAZE-GLAZING PROCEDURE

VERTICAL GASKETS
RUN THRU.

FG-1133
PART #: 364

NOTE:
FIRST, WET
BOTTOM OF SETTING
BLOCKS WITH SOAPY
WATER.  ONCE GLASS IS SET,
PUSH AGAINST GASKET AT
SETTING BLOCK AREA.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE
DIAGONAL CRACKS TOWARDS
SETTING BLOCKS DUE TO GLASS
BENDING WHILE INSTALLING
GASKET(S) IN CORNERS.

MITER HORIZONTAL GASKET
TO FIT VERTICAL GASKET.

150

GLAZING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
GLASS SIZE

5/8" OVER DAY LIGHT OPENING
SETTING BLOCK

SET AT 1/4 POINT OR 1/8 POINT OF HORIZONTAL LENGTH
DEPENDING ON LITE SIZE.

WATER DIVERTERS
GLAZE FROM BOTTOM TO TOP.  INSTALL WATER DIVERTERS IN
HORIZONTAL ABOVE, AFTER LITE BELOW IS IN POSITION.

GLAZING GASKET
GASKET MAY BE INSTALLED ON ONE OR BOTH SIDES
SIMULTANEOUSLY.  PROVIDE 3/8" ADDITIONAL GASKET
FOR EACH FOOT OF DAYLIGHT OPENING TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE COMPRESSION FOR THE GLAZING INFILL.
NOTE:  CLEAN GASKET WITH ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL PRIOR TO
SEALING CORNERS.

FG-1136
PART #: 10233

FG-1000-FP-1
PART #: 6886
SET IN PLACE
WITH SEALANT.

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL

 
September 2016

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) 
Web: www.obe.com

 
10



STACK FRAME ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION

The assembly and sealant procedures are a part of the installa-
tion sequence because of the stacking method.

HEAD CAN:

Anchor screws should be within 4" of each side of the intended
mullion location. Head anchors (AC-109-1 PART #: 6554) should
be used if the height x width x design load is 500 lbs. or more at
the top of the mullion. Normally one anchor screw at the middle
of the lite or 24" O.C. is adequate for securing the header. For
unusual conditions, consult ™ 
engineering department.

SILL CAN:
Shim can a minimum 1/4 ". Anchor sill can 24" O.C. and no more

than 4" on each side of intended mullion locations. Be sure
weeps are located under center line of mullion. Seal both sides
of can.

HORIZONTAL HEAD AND SILL INSERTS:

Members are cut 1/16 " less than daylight opening to allow for
incremental expansion.

JAMB MEMBERS:

Remember all horizontals are cut 1/16" short. Do not over shim
between jamb and structure.

MULLIONS:

Cut mullion length outside frame dimension minus 1-1/8” Install mulls
by sliding top end over anchor and rotating bottom into position.

RECOMMENDATION:

Prior to glazing, �ll sill cavity with water to assure that end dams
and anchors are sealed.

STACK SYSTEM
ANCHORING

AC-109-1 PART #: 6554

MULLION ANCHOR ROTATES
INTO HEAD CAN.

1/4" DIA. WEEP HOLE AT CENTER
LINE OF INTERMEDIATE MULLIONS.

CAP SEAL ALL HEAD AND
SILL CAN ANCHORS.

-3/4"

3/8"

MULLION
HEIGHT

FRAME
DIMENSION

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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*AC-120-1
PART #: 5660

FG-1000 STOREFRONT

FG-2000 STOREFRONT

FG-1107
FG-2107

AC-109-1
PART #: 6554
TWIST IN ANCHOR
FITS INTO VERTICAL

FG-1185
FG-2158

FG-1186
FG-21591" 2"

3/8"

1-5/16"

1-1/4"
FG-1181
FG-2152

FG-1102
FG-2102

FG-1115
FG-2115FG-1106

      FG-2106

FG-1187
FG-2160

FG-1000 STOREFRONT
FG-2000-FP-4 PART #: 7949

FG-2000 STOREFRONT
FG-2000-FP-2 PART #: 7165

*PACKAGE INCLUDES SCREWS

#11 (.191 DIA.)
DRILL

TOP OF
HORIZONTAL

STACK SYSTEM FRAME ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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STACK SYSTEM SEALANT PROCEDURES

NOTE: THE NATURE OF THE STACK SYSTEM REQUIRES CARE
WHEN APPLYING SEALANTS AS SHOWN TO ENSURE
PERFORMANCE LEVELS SHOWN IN THE TEST REPORT.

SEAL BETWEEN SHEAR
BLOCK AND HORIZONTAL.

CONT. SEAL

CONT. SEAL

CONT. SEAL

AC-109-1
PART #: 6554

SEAL BETWEEN MULL
AND HORIZONTAL.

INSIDE HORIZONTAL

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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LEAVE FRONT OF DOOR JAMB CLEAR OF
SEALANT FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSES.

FG-1107
FG-2107

FG-1101
FG-2101

FG-1102
FG-2102

NOTE: SHEAR BLOCK REQUIRED
FOR ASSEMBLY OF HORIZONTAL
AT JAMB. (SEE PAGE 12)

RUN SEALANT ONE INCH
ABOVE FLASHING.

FLASHING IS BED IN
SEALANT AT DOOR JAMB.

FG-1156
FG-2145
0R
FG-1120
FG-2120

DOOR FRAME IS ANCHORED BY FASTENERS THROUGH THRESHOLD
AND THROUGH DOOR FRAME HEADER.

STACK SYSTEM SEALANT PROCEDURE FOR DOOR FRAME AT FLASHING

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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STACK SYSTEM GLAZING PROCEDURE

VERTICAL GASKETS
RUN THRU.

FG-1133
PART #: 364

NOTE:
FIRST, WET
BOTTOM OF SETTING
BLOCKS WITH SOAPY
WATER.  ONCE GLASS IS SET,
PUSH AGAINST GASKET AT
SETTING BLOCK AREA.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE
DIAGONAL CRACKS TOWARDS
SETTING BLOCKS DUE TO GLASS
BENDING WHILE INSTALLING
GASKET(S) IN CORNERS.

MITER HORIZONTAL GASKET
TO FIT VERTICAL GASKET.

150

GLAZING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
GLASS SIZE

5/8" OVER DAY LIGHT OPENING
SETTING BLOCK

SET AT 1/4 POINT OR 1/8 POINT OF HORIZONTAL LENGTH
DEPENDING ON LITE SIZE.

WATER DIVERTERS
GLAZE FROM BOTTOM TO TOP.  INSTALL WATER DIVERTERS IN
HORIZONTAL ABOVE, AFTER LITE BELOW IS IN POSITION.

GLAZING GASKET
GASKET MAY BE INSTALLED ON ONE OR BOTH SIDES
SIMULTANEOUSLY.  PROVIDE 3/8" ADDITIONAL GASKET
FOR EACH FOOT OF DAYLIGHT OPENING TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE COMPRESSION FOR THE GLAZING INFILL.
NOTE:  CLEAN GASKET WITH ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL PRIOR TO
SEALING CORNERS.

FG-1136
PART #: 10233

FG-1000-FP-1
PART #: 6886
SET IN PLACE
WITH SEALANT.

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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FG-2000: INSIDE GLAZE, SCREW SPLINE FRAME ASSEMBLY

MIN. CLEARANCE

5/16" CLEARANCE MIN. CLEARANCE

1/8" SPACE7/16"

3/8"

Most of the extrusions in this system are the same,
only the sill and its anchors are di�erent. Notice
also, that the tapes used for sealing the horizontals
to mullions are located in a di�erent manner.

The sill is designed so that the sill anchors may be
cap sealed before the frame is installed. The frame
is installed over the sill twist-in anchors. This pre-
vents any additional screws from penetrating the
sill and causing leaks under the sill.

Multiple units require the use of split mullions. A
minimum of 7/16" clearance between the jamb and
sill end dam must be provided. This will provide a
minimum of 3/8" clearance to move �rst unit side-
ways to the second unit with the same clearance
will clear interlocking legs of the expansion mull.
Adjust frame locations before running perimeter
seals. Oldcastle BuildingEnvelope   recommends using
FG-2188 vinyl �ller to improve the perimeter seal.

®

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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FG-2000 INSIDE GLAZE SCREW SPLINE FRAME ASSEMBLY

FG-2105

FG-2104

SCHNEE-MOORHEAD
SM-5601  1/8"X1/2" TACKY TAPE.
 PART # 4666 (OR EQUAL)
NOTE: KEEP TAPE AWAY FROM
SCREWSPLINES.

NOTE: USE RAZOR KNIFE TO
TRIM EXCESS SEALANT TAPE.
DO NOT PULL TAPE TO TRIM.

FG-2102

FG-2100

FG-2103

TOP 0F
HORIZONTAL

SEALANT
(EXTERIOR ONLY)

STOREFRONT

FG-2000

FS-8 (TYP.)

PART #: 10223

2" (TYP.)
1-1/4"
(TYP.)

11/16"

"F" (.257 DIA.) DRILL
THRU (TYPICAL)

11/16"

1-1/2"

EZ PUNCH FABRICATION TOOL.  DJ-5 DRILL FIXTURE PART # 4562 IS ALSO AVAILABLE TO AID FABRICATION FOR
 SCREW SPLINE FRAME ASSEMBLY.

FOR FASTER, MORE ACCURATE HOLE FABRICATION, WE RECOMMEND THE OLDCASTLE BUILDING ENVELOPE

* NOTE:  USE SETTING BLOCK
FG-2184 PART #: 7950

* NOTE:  USE SETTING BLOCK
FG-2183 PART #: 7951

®

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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INSIDE GLAZE SILL FLASHING INSTALLATION

SEAL WITH A NON-SKINNING,
NON-HARDENING SEALANT.
FILL BREAK IN FLASHING
AND SEAL UNDER SPLICE.

FG-2000-FP-8/9
PART #: 7965  

1/4" NOM.

SEALANT

FG-2180

FG-2000-FP-2
PART #: 7165

FLASHING ANCHORS MUST
BE CAP SEALED.

FG-2000-FP-1
PART #: 7943
TWIST IN ANCHOR

SHIM UNDER SILL FLASHING

1. ANCHORS DESIGNED TO
TWIST IN.

2. SPACE ANCHORS MAX. 4" FROM
EACH SIDE OF MULLION.

3. BENT LEG ALWAYS TO
EXTERIOR.

4. STAKE ANCHORS TO PREVENT
HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT.
ANCHOR MUST FACE EXTERIOR AS SHOWN.

INTERIOR

NOTE:  SILL FLASHING
SHOULD BE LEVEL AND
MAKE SURE IT IS NOT TILTED
TOWARD THE INTERIOR.

SILL SPLICE

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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INSIDE GLAZE FRAME INSTALLATION

FG-2122X4" LONG
(PART SOLD IN STOCK LENGTHS)

FG-2188
PVC PROFILE

USED TO IMPROVE
INSTALLATION OF

BACKER ROD AND
PERIMETER SEALANT.

(OPTIONAL)

ACCESS HOLE
(SIZE DETERMIMED BY ANCHOR.)

INTERIOR

CLEAR HOLE
(SIZE DETERMIMED BY ANCHOR.)

FG-2000-FP-1
PART #:  79431/4" DIA. WEEP HOLE

C OF MULLIONSL

ANCHOR SIZE AND FREQUENCY SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. 
SILL ANCHORS FG-2000-FP-1 AND HEAD ANCHORS FG-2122 SHOULD BE
 THE ANCHOR IS NOT MORE THAN 4" FROM EACH SIDE OF THE MULLION.

LOCATED SO THAT 

SEALANT

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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INSIDE GLAZE SILL INSTALLATION AND PERIMETER SEAL

E

E

E
THIS LEG MUST BE

TO THE EXTERIOR

FG-2122
(PARTS SOLD IN
STOCK LENGTHS.)

E

C

D
FG-2000-FP-1
PART #: 7943

F
NOTE: 1/4" WEEP HOLE
REQUIRED IN FLASHING (C)
AT CENTER LINE OF MULLION.

SHIM UNDER SILL FLASHING

SPACE BETWEEN SILL AND FLASHING (C) TO BE
CONTINUOUSLY SEALED EXCEPT FOR 1/4" DIA. WEEP
HOLE UNDER VERTICAL MULLIONS FOR WEEPAGE.
ONCE THE WALL IS SECURED, SEAL GROVE (D)
BETWEEN SILL FLASHING AND BACK OF SILL
FLASHING AND BACK OF SILLS.

THE QUALITY OF THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE
PERIMETER SEALS (C AND E) MAY BE IMPROVED
BY USING FG-1192 RIGID PVC FILLER.
THE PART MAY BE USED IN FULL LENGTHS OR CUT
INTO PIECES.  ITS PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE
SUPPORT FOR THE BACKER ROD REGUARDLESS
OF JOINT OR SIZE.  PERIMETER SEAL (F) IS FOR
COSMETIC PURPOSES AND IS OPTIONAL. 

SEALANT

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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INSIDE GLAZE GLAZING PROCEDURE

FG-2184
PART #: 7950

FG-1000-FP-1
PART #: 6886
SET IN PLACE
WITH SEALANT.

MITER HORIZONTAL GASKET
TO FIT VERTICAL GASKET.

GLAZING INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
GLASS SIZE

5/8" OVER DAY LIGHT OPENING
SETTING BLOCK

SET AT 1/4 POINT OR 1/8 POINT OF HORIZONTAL LENGTH
DEPENDING ON LITE SIZE.

WATER DIVERTERS
GLAZE FROM BOTTOM TO TOP.  INSTALL WATER DIVERTERS IN
HORIZONTAL ABOVE, AFTER LITE BELOW IS IN POSITION.

GLAZING GASKET
GASKET MAY BE INSTALLED ON ONE OR BOTH SIDES
SIMULTANEOUSLY.  PROVIDE 3/8" ADDITIONAL GASKET
FOR EACH FOOT OF DAYLIGHT OPENING TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE COMPRESSION FOR THE GLAZING INFILL.
NOTE:  CLEAN GASKET WITH ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL PRIOR TO
SEALING CORNERS.

VERTICAL GASKETS
RUN THRU.

FG-1133
PART #: 364

NOTE:
FIRST, WET
BOTTOM OF SETTING
BLOCKS WITH SOAPY
WATER.  ONCE GLASS IS SET,
PUSH AGAINST GASKET AT
SETTING BLOCK AREA.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE
DIAGONAL CRACKS TOWARDS
SETTING BLOCKS DUE TO GLASS
BENDING WHILE INSTALLING
GASKET(S) IN CORNERS.

150

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL

 
September 2016

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) 
Web: www.obe.com

 
21



ITEM DESCRIPTION

Open back
mullion/jamb

Heavy open
back mullion

Open back
filler

Open back
head/mullion

Intermediate
horizontal

Open back
sill/horizontal

Glass stop

FG-1101

FG-1100

FG-1102

FG-1103

FG-1104

FG-1105

FG-1106

ITEM DESCRIPTION

FG-1000 PARTS LIST 

Expansion
mullion/jamb

(requires FG-1109)

Expansion mullion
(requires FG-1108)

Adjustable mullion
2o to 10o

mates with FG-1177

Adjustable mullion
2o to 10o

mates with FG-1176

Open back flat filler

Self mating 180o post

FG-1176

FG-1177

FG-1122

FG-1109

FG-1108

FG-1110

90o Corner
mates with FG-1112

Self mating flat
corner post

135o / 45o Corner
use FG-1102 filler

4” Head receptor
V-11 weathering

not included

Head receptor face
V-11 weathering

not included
Head receptor

V-11 weathering
not included

Sub-sill
(high back)

Snap-in pocket filler

Steel reinforcement
painted finish

FG-1112

MO-244

MO-242

FG-1142

FG-1111

FG-1190

FG-1143

FG-2169

RS-3

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Head receptor

Head insert

Sill insert

Sill receptor

FG-1186

FG-1115

FG-1187

FG-1185

Open back horizontal
(use AC-120-1 clip)

Mullion
FG-1107

FG-1181

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM DESCRIPTION

FG-1000 PARTS LIST

Open back
door jamb

weathering not includedFG-1118

Open back tube

Door header

Screw spline door
header for FG-1118

weathering not included

1-3/4” X 4” Tube

Standard door stop
nominal 1/2” X 1/2”

with weathering

1/2” X 1-3/8”
Snap-in door stop with

weathering

1/2” X 1-5/8” Door stop
with weathering
(use SC-1 clip)

3/4” X 1-5/8” Door stop
with weathering
(use SC-1 clip)

1-3/16” X 1-5/8” Door
stop with weathering.

Uses SC-1 Clip
(plus FS-201 @ pairs)

Slide in pocket filler
(required for lock cutouts)

Glass stop 
for S-53 sash

1-3/4” X 1-1/8” Sash

FG-1124

FG-1119

FG-1060

F-1

FG-1120

DS-1

FG-1156

FG-1123

S-52

S-53

DS-104

DS-108

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

Open back
mullion/jamb

Heavy open
back mullion

Open back
filler

Open back
head/mullion

Intermediate
horizontal

Open back
sill/horizontal

Glass stop

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Expansion
mullion/jamb

(requires FG-2109)

Expansion mullion
(requires FG-2108)

Adjustable mullion
2o to 10o

mates with FG-1177

Adjustable mullion
2o to 10o

mates with FG-1176

Open back flat filler

Self mating 180o post

4” Head receptor
V-11 weathering

not included

Head receptor face
V-11 weathering

not included

Sub-sill
(high back)

Snap-in pocket filler

Steel reinforcement
painted finish

FG-2169

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Head receptor

Head insert

Sill insert

Sill receptor

Open back horizontal
(use AC-120-1 clip)

Mullion

FG-2102

FG-2101

FG-2100

FG-2106

FG-2105

FG-2104

FG-2103

FG-2122

FG-2155

FG-2154

FG-2109

FG-2108

FG-2110

90o Corner
mates with FG-2112

Self mating flat
corner post

135o / 45o Corner use
FG-2140 or 2102 filler

Deep pocket filler
for FG-2138

Sub-sill
(inside glaze)

MO-243

FG-2140

FG-2138

FG-2112

FG-2111

FG-2180

MO-244

RS-1

FG-1190

FG-2160

FG-2158

FG-2115

FG-2159

FG-2107

FG-2152

 

FG-2000 PARTS LIST 
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

FG-2000 PARTS LIST FG-1000 & 2000 ACCESSORIES

Open back door jamb
weathering not

included

Open back tube

Door Header

Screw spline door header
with fin for FG-2118

weathering not included

1-3/4” X 4-1/2” Tube

Open back header for
OHCC

Snap-in filler
for FG-2128

Snap-in filler
for FG-2128

with weathering
Standard door stop
nominal 1/2” X 7/8”

with weathering
1/2” X 1-5/8” Snap-in

door stop with
weathering

1/2” X 1-5/8” Door stop
with weathering
(use SC-1 clip)

3/4” X 1-5/8” Door stop
with weathering
(use SC-1 clip)

1-3/16” X 1-5/8” Door
Stop with weathering.

Uses SC-1 Clip
(plus FS-201 @ pairs)

Slide in pocket filler
(required for lock cutouts)

Glass stop for S-53 sash

1-3/4” X 1-1/8” Sash

FG-2021

F-16

FG-2128

FG-2124

FG-2119

FG-2118

DS-1

FG-2120

FG-1184

FG-2145

FG-1129

DS-104

S-52

FG-1123

DS-108

S-53

Door header

1/4” Glazing gasket
(Black)

3/8” Glazing gasket
(Black)

Heavy Gasket

Spacer gasket
for expansion

mullion & head
receptors

Weathering gasket
for Air Tight
applications

Weathering for
door stops

Weathering for
double acting

headers

Standard 1000 &
2000 setting blocks

Inside glaze setting
block for FG-2104

Inside glaze setting
block for FG-2103

Water diverter
for flush glaze

horizontals

Splice for FG-2169

Splices for FG-2180

End dam
for FG-2169

End dam
for FG-2180

Joint sealant tape
1/8” X 1/2”

Vinyl filler
for caulk stop 12’1”

Vinyl filler
FG-2000

FG-1000

for caulk stop 12’1”

Shear block for
FG-1104 horizontal
(Screws included)

Shear block for
FG-2104 horizontal
(Screws included)

Shear block for
head member

(Screws included)

Shear block for
FG-1105/2105 sill
(Screws included)

Shear block for
FG-1124/2124 header

(Screws included)
Shear block for
FG-1181/2152

horizontal
(Screws included)

Mullion anchor at
head for

FG-1185/2158

Sill anchor
For FG-1000

Sill anchor
For FG-2000

Sill anchor
for inside glazed

with FG-2180

FL-66

D-125

FG-1134

FG-1133

V-11

FG-1000-FP-1

FG-2183

FG-2184

FG-1136

WP-084

FG-2000-FP-4

FG-2000-FP-2

FG-2000-FP-7

WP-083

AC-100-1

FG-2188

FG-1192

SM5601

AC-106-1

AC-104-1

AC-103-1

AC-101-1

FG-1000-FP-3

AC-109-1

AC-120-1

FG-2000-FP-1

FG-2000-FP-3

FG-2000-FP-8/9

FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

Spring clip for DS-1
and DS-108

#8 X 1/2”
P.F.H.S.M.S.
anchors S-53

#14 X 1” H.H.S.T.S.
FG assembly screw

#14 X 1-3/4”
P.F.H.W.S.

anchors FG thru
pocket

#14 X 1”
plastic plug

3/16” dia. X 7/16”
Drive rivet anchors

SC-1 clip

Drill fixture for
AC-100-1 & AC-101

horizontal shear
blocks

Drill fixture for
AC-103-1 & AC-104-1

head & sill shear
blocks

Drill fixture for screw
spline assembly

#14 X 3”
P.F.H.W.S.

anchors
tubes

FS-11
CLR.

FS-11
BRZ.

#10 X 2”
PFH

attaches
DS-104

FS-201
CLR.

FS-201
BRZ.

FS-10

FS-11

FS-2

FS-8

SC-1

FS-201

FS-15

DJ-3

FS-12

DJ-5

DJ-4

FG-1000 & 2000 ACCESSORIES
FG-1000 / FG-2000 STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUAL
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